represents the results of the property�s operations since the date of acquisition on a stand-alone basis (in thousands).

Period from date of
acquisition on February 4,

2015 to March 31,
2015

Operating revenues $ 243
Operating expenses (417)
Interest �

$ (174)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

8

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The following table presents the unaudited revenues and income from continuing operations for Logan Tower on a pro
forma basis as if the Company had completed the acquisition of the properties as of January 1, 2014 (in thousands):

Three Months
Ended March 31,

2015

Three Months
Ended March 31,

2014
Total revenues as reported by City Office REIT,
Inc. and Predecessor $ 11,259 $ 7,982
Plus: Logan Tower 148 391

Pro forma total revenues $ 11,407 $ 8,373

Total operating income as reported by the City
Office REIT, Inc. and Predecessor $ 1,379 $ 890
Property acquisition costs 100 (100)
Plus: Logan Tower (106) (279)

Pro forma operating income $ 1,373 $ 511

4. Lease Intangibles

Lease intangibles and the value of assumed lease obligations as of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014 were
comprised as follows (in thousands):

March 31, 2015

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 4,762 29,512 13,103 47,377 (1,052) (138) (1,190)
Accumulated amortization (2,170) (12,360) (4,178) (18,708) 314 21 335

$ 2,592 17,152 8,925 28,669 (738) (117) (855)

December 31, 2014

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost $ 4,762 28,505 12,926 46,193 (746) (138) (884)
Accumulated amortization (1,985) (11,159) (3,658) (16,802) 258 20 278

$ 2,777 17,346 9,268 29,391 (488) (118) (606)

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

9

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

The estimated aggregate amortization expense for lease intangibles for the five succeeding years and in the aggregate
are as follows (in thousands):

2015 $ 5,548
2016 6,932
2017 4,334
2018 2,838
2019 2,625
Thereafter 5,537

$ 27,814

5. Debt

The following table summarizes the secured indebtedness as of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014 (in
thousands):

Property
March 31,

2015
December 31,

2014

Interest Rate as
of March 31,